NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF DUBUQUE, IOWA: 

Section 1.  That the City of Dubuque, Iowa hereby approves the acquisition of the 
following legally described real estate: 

LOT 1 of Marde Place  

at the cost of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($290,000.00). 

Section 2.  That the City of Dubuque be and is hereby authorized to accept a 
Warranty Deed from the owners, conveying the owner’s interest to the City of Dubuque, 
Iowa for the herein described real estate. 

Section 3.  That the City Clerk be and is hereby authorized and directed to cause